FORM PTO-1594 (M diffied) (Rev. 6-93)		01-03-2	003	ET	Docket No.:	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03				Υ		
Tab settings → → → ▼	<u> </u>			▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Pate	102327	3 <u>15</u>	attached origi	nal documents or copy there	of.
Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	address of receive	ving party(ies):	į
Cloud Corporation, LLC	15		Name: C	Soud LLC		
	1 +	50 DE.				1
			Internal Ad	ddress:		
☐ Individual(s)		Association	Street Add	lress: 424 Howa	rd Street	
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☒ Corporation-State Delaware</li></ul>		Limited Partnership			State: IL ZIP: 600	ļ
Other						
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		☐ Yes ☐ No				
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☐ Assignment		Merger			ıware	
☐ Security Agreement	$\boxtimes$	Change of Name	☐ Other			
Other			_		United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: August 13, 2001				s must be a separate		
			Additional na	me(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☐ N	
4. Application number(s) or registration	on nu	mbers(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)				B. Trademark Reg	gistration No.(s)	
			2,082,032 (	353-1009) 353-1015) 353-1017)	1,589,723 (353-1033)	
		Additional numbers	☐ Yes	X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Robert V. Jambor			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$240.00			
Internal Address:			☐ Enclos	sed		
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: Jenner & Block, LLC			8. Deposit ad	ccount number:		
One IBM Plaza, 330 North Wabash			10-0460		D pro o a a a a	
City: <u>Chicago</u> S	tate:	XL ZIP: 60611			DEC 2 6 2002	tШ
01/02/2003 LMJELLER 00000120 100460 20	84246	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
01 FC:8521 40.00 CH 02 FC:8522 125.00 CH				lua n	METALS.	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.</li> </ol>	belief	the foregoing inform	ation is true and	d correct and any	attached copy is a true copy	/
Robert V. Jambor e			wolld	my L	December 19, 2002	
Name of Person Signing			Signature		Date Date	
	Total r	number of pages including	cover sheet, attacl	hments, and	ADEMARK	

REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0955

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC" TO "CLOUD LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Larriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1341223

DATE: 09-13-01

3132655 8100

010454238

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0956

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF CLOUD CORPORATION, LLC

It is hereby certified that	t
-----------------------------	---

<ol> <li>The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the</li> </ol>	"limited
liability company") is Cloud Corporation, LLC.	

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article[s] the following new Article:

"FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (hereinafter called the limited liability company") is Cloud LLC.

Executed on August 13, 2001

/s/ Gary F. Sahrmann

Gary F. Sahrmann Manager and Vice President

> STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 08/13/2001 010394946 - 3132655

**RECORDED: 12/26/2002** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002641 FRAME: 0957